

Paul J. Szykman
Vice President – Rates & Government Relations
Vice President & General Manager – Electric Utilities

UGI Utilities, Inc. 2525 N. 12th Street Suite 360 PO Box 12677 Reading, PA 19612-2677

(800) 276-2722

March 1, 2017

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: UGI Penn Natural Gas, Inc.; Docket No. R-2016-2580030; Original PNG Tariff Gas – Pa. P.U.C. Nos. 9 and 9-S (Suspension Tariff)

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, please find Supplement No. 1 to PNG Tariff Gas – Pa. P.U.C. Nos. 9 and 9-S (Suspension Tariff).

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (610) 796-3470.

Sincerely,

Paul J. Szykman

Enclosure: Cover Page for Supplement No. 1, PNG Tariff Gas – Pa. P.U.C. Nos. 9 and 9S

(Suspension Tariff)

cc: Marissa Boyle, Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

UGI PENN NATURAL GAS, INC.

GAS TARIFF

INCLUDING THE GAS SERVICE TARIFF

AND

THE CHOICE SUPPLIER TARIFF

Rates and Rules Governing the Furnishing of

Gas Service and Choice Aggregation Service

in the Territory Described Herein

Issued By:

Paul J. Szykman
Vice President - Rates and Government Relations
Vice President and General Manager - Electric Utilities
2525 N. 12th Street, Suite 360
Post Office Box 12677
Reading, PA 19612-2677

http://www.ugi.com/CPG/

NOTICE

The application of rates proposed in Original UGI Penn Natural Gas Tariff - Pa. P.U.C. Nos. 9 and 9-S, filed on January 19, 2017, to become effective on March 20, 2017, is hereby suspended until October 20, 2017, by Order entered February 9, 2017 at Docket No. R-2016-2580030. Presently effective rates contained in Tariff UGI Penn Natural Gas - Pa. P.U.C. Nos. 8 and 8-S, and supplements thereto, will continue in effect until otherwise amended.